
SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

11/31/2026

TOTALS  Through 01/30/26

SL    - Skill Level as set by Captains
CL2 - Two season Performance 
           Indicated Skill Level (net balls)
PCT = Wins x 100/(Wins + Losses)

P_UP  -Total of Player's Points Scored
P_DN  -Total of Opponents' Points Scored
ABPG - Average Balls per Game
OPSLC-Opponents' Average Skill Level  

PLAY DATE   01/30 WK09

BB=Billiard Buddies SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bruce Hibbs 70 62 52 13 12 195 181 7.8 54 3 2 42 39

Dave Wand 60 61 64 32 18 423 332 8.5 48 3 2 38 30
Donna Barone 30 35 51 23 22 353 362 7.8 39 1 4 23 45

JoAnn MacMillan 30 38 35 10 19 206 246 7.1 40 2 3 38 41

Larry Heller 60 60 66 23 12 286 234 8.2 53 3 2 39 36

Mike MacMillan 70 70 67 30 15 377 270 8.4 54 4 1 44 25

Patty Gilmore 30 39 49 21 22 327 339 7.6 42 1 4 35 46

Peter Gilmore 50 49 48 12 13 199 206 8.0 45 0 0 0 0

Tracy Siranides 50 59 60 27 18 382 328 8.5 48 4 1 45 32

Vince Gambino 70 70 78 14 4 159 103 8.8 52 0 0 0 0

Time Ties & Rules BB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2907 2601 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 0 0 X X X 0 269 X X X X 0 18

 MATCH RECORD W 3 L 6  T   0 W/L/T  L GG

TOTALS 52 54 205.0 155.0 2907 2870 8.1 47 21.0 19.0 304 312

CS=ChixnStix SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Annette Weller 50 53 61 23 15 307 276 8.1 48 2 3 36 43

Cal Schutz 50 55 69 36 16 454 352 8.7 51 2 3 38 39

Crash 50 39 50 19 19 278 295 7.3 46 0 2 11 20

Dan Haddaway 50 41 44 16 20 259 297 7.2 43 1 4 34 46

Dan McGready 40 47 64 21 12 276 223 8.4 41 3 2 40 33

Joe Thomas 60 57 54 26 22 377 344 7.9 55 4 4 60 65

Randy Weller 60 55 49 19 20 285 288 7.3 57 3 2 41 31

Scott Carstairs 50 45 42 19 26 349 376 7.8 47 3 2 43 36

Tim Dyer 50 50 60 18 12 252 207 8.4 42 0 0 0 0

CS1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2837 2658 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 236 22 X X X 198 229 X X X X 22 1

 MATCH RECORD W 6 L 2  T   1 W/L/T  W MI

TOTALS 51 49 197.0 162.0 3035 2887 7.9 48 18.0 22.0 325 314



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

21/31/2026

TOTALS  Through 01/30/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   01/30 WK09

DD=Dagsboro Dogs SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bill Lannon 40 25 50 5 5 78 81 7.8 37 0 0 0 0

Brad Nash 40 34 45 18 22 289 325 7.2 41 4 1 45 36

Dave Gibbons 70 64 58 26 19 352 322 7.8 59 4 1 45 30

Dave Kelly 50 47 45 19 23 324 337 7.7 45 3 2 41 36

Don Holtzapple 50 62 68 41 19 513 387 8.6 51 4 1 44 31

John Guilday 50 47 40 16 24 287 324 7.2 53 2 3 38 39

Karen Davidson 40 39 55 21 17 302 296 7.9 38 4 1 45 32

Larry Johnson 60 56 50 20 20 296 288 7.4 57 4 1 46 25

Ray Roach 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

Rick Selby 50 52 62 28 17 359 322 8.0 50 5 0 50 20

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2800 2682 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 304 28 X X X 252 206 X X X X 28 54

 MATCH RECORD W 5 L 4  T   0 W/L/T  W OC

TOTALS 49 47.0 194.0 166.0 3052 2888 7.8 49 30.0 10.0 382 303

GG=Good Guys SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bart Wright 40 31 37 11 19 219 256 7.3 37 1 2 21 26

Bob Ward 60 57 66 23 12 294 252 8.4 49 2 3 39 42

John DeNoia 70 62 50 20 20 307 298 7.7 53 1 4 25 44

John Marcus 40 36 44 11 14 192 199 7.7 42 2 1 26 22

Ken Denham 70 65 62 28 17 363 305 8.1 56 2 3 36 39

Lou Amato 50 53 70 23 10 286 211 8.7 44 2 0 20 13

Mike Connelly 50 49 59 19 13 262 236 8.2 42 2 0 20 12

Roy Denham 60 55 60 30 20 415 347 8.3 48 4 1 45 23

Tony Barba 60 54 60 27 18 363 311 8.1 48 2 3 30 38

Ty Remp 60 54 44 11 14 193 199 7.7 45 1 4 32 45

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2894 2614 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 193 18 X X X 162 241 X X X X 18 0

 MATCH RECORD W 7 L 2  T   0 W/L/T  W BB

TOTALS 56 52 203.0 157.0 3056 2855 8.0 47 19.0 21.0 312 304



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

31/31/2026

TOTALS  Through 01/30/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   01/30 WK09

HN=Henlopen SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bruce Bagley 70 62 63 25 15 332 273 8.3 59 4 1 41 30

Dave Hallenbeck 40 36 48 29 31 457 478 7.6 41 8 2 90 71

Mike Burton 60 57 73 11 4 134 102 8.9 37 0 0 0 0

Nancy Joseph 30 16 50 5 5 80 79 8.0 30 0 0 0 0

Paul Doyle 50 46 44 24 31 389 437 7.1 47 0 0 0 0

Rick Kellog 60 59 62 31 19 415 322 8.3 47 2 3 39 38

Rick Schermerhorn 60 54 59 38 27 531 453 8.2 48 1 4 35 41

Stephen Jesatko 60 56 60 33 22 450 375 8.2 48 3 2 43 37

Mike Peretti 40 40 30 3 7 65 86 6.5 38 3 7 65 86

HN1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2853 2605 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 246 23 X X X 207 268 X X X X 23 23

 MATCH RECORD W 6 L 3  T   0 W/L/T  W PL

TOTALS 52 47 199.0 161.0 3060 2873 7.9 46 21.0 19.0 336 326

MC=MS Cues SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Caroline Baranoski 30 26 17 5 24 169 270 5.8 42.4 0 0 0 0

Eileen Clark 40 37 50 19 19 273 304 7.2 50 3 2 38 37

Esther Barron 40 30 24 11 35 292 406 6.3 47 2 3 41 36

Frank Ditonno 40 32 27 13 35 303 427 6.3 50 4 1 47 31

Joe Stanzione 40 38 30 12 28 249 353 6.2 52 2 3 31 39

Kathi Payne 40 41 43 17 23 286 323 7.2 41 3 2 40 36

Linda D. 40 34 43 13 17 211 249 7.0 45 2 3 37 43

Pat Cardillo 30 34 37 15 26 289 342 7.0 43 4 1 47 30

Rhea McVicker 40 37 36 17 30 322 414 6.9 49 1 4 33 47

MC1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2394 3088 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 732 67 X X X 603 228 X X X X 67 42

 MATCH RECORD W 2 L 7  T   0 W/L/T  W NR

TOTALS 38 34 122.0 237.0 2997 3316 6.7 47 21.0 19.0 381 341



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

41/31/2026

TOTALS  Through 01/30/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   01/30 WK09

MG=Manginis SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Al Lehtonen 40 29 54 23 20 347 345 8.1 34.7 4 1 46 36

Cengiz Tanverdi 40 41 64 9 5 118 91 8.4 33 1 1 15 17

Joe Duffy 60 53 46 25 30 404 438 7.3 54 4 1 46 29

Maurice Sanger 50 52 46 16 19 256 277 7.3 53 0 0 0 0

Paul Claypoole 40 41 35 14 26 287 343 7.2 50 1 4 34 47

Steve Cirino 40 34 52 25 23 361 383 7.5 37 4 4 55 66

Tom Howard 50 48 47 15 17 244 263 7.6 56 1 4 33 47

Tom Killean 60 55 46 23 27 353 391 7.1 61 3 2 44 39

Vince Tamburo 40 51 56 24 19 351 321 8.2 46 2 3 38 44

MG1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2721 2852 X X X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 339 31 X X X 279 217 X X X X 31 15

 MATCH RECORD W 4 L 5  T 0 W/L/T  W MS

TOTALS 47 45 174.0 186.0 3000 3069 7.6 48 20.0 20.0 342 340

MI=Millsboro SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Albert Brassart 40 50 70 30 13 372 286 8.7 43 5 1 56 40

Bill Cook 50 34 25 1 3 26 37 6.5 44 1 3 26 37

Bill Morris 50 57 58 29 21 408 364 8.2 48 2 3 33 40

Bob Doughty 60 59 60 33 22 457 387 8.3 48 3 2 39 38

Harry King 60 57 58 32 23 446 395 8.1 51 8 2 93 60

Joe Ferris 70 69 60 27 18 356 299 7.9 55 1 4 35 47

Pam Wojciechowski 40 34 49 21 22 335 337 7.8 37 0 0 0 0

Paul Wilson 70 69 63 25 15 328 270 8.2 52 2 3 31 41

Ray Murray 60 60 72 18 7 217 161 8.7 51 0 0 0 0

MI1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2945 2536 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 11 1 X X X 9 256 X X  X X 1 22

 MATCH RECORD W 6 L 3  T 0 W/L/T  L CS

TOTALS 56 54.0 216.0 144.0 2954 2792 8.2 48 22.0 18.0 314 325



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

51/31/2026

TOTALS  Through 01/30/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   01/30 WK09

MS=Millsboro South SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bob Hoey 50 47 47 21 24 350 359 7.8 51.8 3 2 44 38

Chris Wooters 60 64 75 46 15 525 355 8.6 50 0 0 0 0

Ed Bishop 60 60 57 21 16 301 259 8.1 54 0 0 0 0

Harry Brown 40 34 37 11 19 214 251 7.1 35 1 4 36 46

Jimmy White 50 61 66 36 19 470 378 8.5 50 6 4 86 77

Jonathan Spivak 50 48 36 16 28 313 363 7.1 51 2 5 46 58

Neil Cocino 40 42 40 17 26 301 359 7.0 46 4 4 66 58

Price Goldston 40 40 53 24 21 359 344 8.0 37 4 1 47 34

MS0900 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MS1000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2833 2668 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 159 15 X X X 135 263 X X  X X 15 31

 MATCH RECORD W 4 L 5  T   0 W/L/T  L MG

TOTALS 49 50 192.0 168.0 2968 2931 7.9 47 20.0 20.0 340 342

NR=New Rehoboth SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Ben Furnas 40 49 44 21 27 355 386 7.4 51.3 0 0 0 0

Conrad Schlobohm 40 45 47 28 32 459 490 7.7 49 6 4 83 73

Dennis Obrien 60 61 59 27 19 364 322 7.9 58 3 2 39 31

Earl Coutts 30 28 33 15 30 293 384 6.5 41 3 2 36 41

Jim Obrien 50 53 49 17 18 263 247 7.5 49 2 3 37 38

Joe Joblonski 40 35 40 20 30 365 416 7.3 40 1 4 31 47

John Sleys 30 39 67 2 1 25 21 8.3 34 0 0 0 0

Keith Krause 40 35 50 17 17 265 275 7.8 41 3 2 43 37

Mark Dubowe 40 33 53 9 8 132 129 7.8 41 1 4 30 47

Tom Child 60 68 50 11 11 176 157 8.0 60 0 0 0 0

Time Ties & Rules NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2697 2827 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 456 42 X X X 378 242 X X  X X 42 67

 MATCH RECORD W 6 L 3  T   0 W/L/T  L MC

TOTALS 43 45 167.0 193.0 3075 3069 7.5 48 19.0 21.0 341 381



SSPL 25.11.07 STATS Report

61/31/2026

TOTALS  Through 01/30/26 TOTAL SESSION TO DATE PLAY DATE   01/30 WK09

OC=Old Crabs SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bob Lesh 50 48 35 18 34 358 435 6.9 55 1 4 30 45

Bruce Rohner 30 28 7 2 29 159 302 5.1 49 0 2 12 20

Chuck Beckner 40 47 51 22 21 339 339 7.9 47 3 2 39 38

Dan McCarthy 30 33 47 17 19 280 289 7.8 36 1 2 24 25

Don Whiting 40 37 23 8 27 215 313 6.1 49 1 4 25 46

Jim Clark 30 28 33 8 16 153 206 6.4 47 1 4 32 45

John Hough 50 49 43 17 23 304 318 7.6 54 1 4 31 44

Matt D. 40 40 52 13 12 197 194 7.9 36 2 3 36 41

Rich Schmidt 30 23 17 7 34 232 380 5.7 47 0 5 20 50

Tom Barron 50 39 24 8 25 207 299 6.3 54 0 0 0 0

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2444 3075 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 591 54 X X X 486 239 X X  X X 54 28

 MATCH RECORD W 1 L 7  T   1 W/L/T  L DD

TOTALS 39 37 120.0 240.0 2930 3314 6.8 48 10.0 30.0 303 382

PL=Pipeline SL CL2 PCT Wins Lost P_UP P_DN ABPG OPSLC Wins Lost P_UP P_DN

Bill Lorelli 40 34 44 16 20 272 301 7.6 36.1 3 2 44 39

Bill Weidman 50 51 54 19 16 268 285 7.7 57 4 1 41 35

Bob Schlegel 40 38 41 16 23 291 306 7.5 36 4 1 42 26

Dick Stork 40 24 25 6 18 150 214 6.3 37 0 0 0 0

George Mills 40 46 48 19 21 315 314 7.9 44 2 3 39 40

Jerry Alton 60 58 52 17 16 264 247 8.0 55 0 0 0 0

Mike Moore 60 48 45 19 23 286 336 6.8 54 3 2 38 39

Ron Crowe 50 50 47 15 17 236 244 7.4 53 1 4 30 41

Walter Smith 50 48 54 22 19 326 307 8.0 47 0 5 32 50

Wayne Meinschein 50 52 58 22 16 312 285 8.2 50 2 3 37 43

MATCH Forfeit X 0.0 0.0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0

NET BALLS X X X 2720 2839 X X  X X X X

 PENALTY X 0 0 ( )                   ( )                           X  X 

BONUS 251 23 X X X 207 258 X X  X X 23 23

 MATCH RECORD W 3 L 6  T   0 W/L/T  L HN

TOTALS 48 45 171.0 189.0 2927 3097 7.6 47 19.0 21.0 326 336


